{e CHIRNSIDE PARK
s MEDICAL CLINIC)

NOTICE-OUT OF POCKET COST

+ Commencing 15 September 2021 (Adjusted 1+ July 2022) — Chirnside Park Medical Clinic will be
moving to private billing practice for most consultations. All appointments will incur an out-of-
pocket cost.

+ Health Care cardholders, Pension cardholders, Children under 16’s will bulk billed on weekdays
8am-6pm only and charged a concession rate on weekends and public holidays.

+ DHS Health Care cardholders and DHS Commonwealth Seniors Health Care cardholders will bulk
billed on weekdays and charged a concession rate on weekends and public holidays.

+ Veterans Affairs (DVA) Gold cardholders are bulk billed on all occasions.

Monday to Friday Non-concession: $30 GAP + consultation fee = $69.10
8am to 6pm

Medicare rebate: $39.10 DHS Concession and under 16’s: BULK BILLED

Non-concession: $35 GAP + consultation fee = $74.10
SATURDAY-9am to 1pm

Medicare rebate: 539.10 DHS Concession and under 16’s: $25 GAP + consultation fee = $64.10

Non-concession: $35 GAP + consultation fee = $86.00
Saturday - 1pm to 5pm

Sunday — 9am to 5pm DHS Concession and under 16’s: 525 GAP + consultation fee = $76.00
Medicare rebate: $51.00

Public Holidays — 9am to Non-concession: $45 GAP + consultation fee = $96.00
S5pm
Medicare rebate: $51.00 DHS Concession and under 16’s: $35 GAP + consultation fee = $76.00

Veterans Affairs (DVA) Bulk Billed on all occasions
Gold cardholders

*Patients must be Medicare Card holders.

Full payment is required on the day of consultation by cash or credit card (VISA or Mastercard only). For your
convenience, we can claim your Medicare rebate on the spot if you have registered your details with Medicare.

Please note: Rebate will be refunded onto a debit card that must be present at time of payment.

Thank you for your understanding and support




